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Female Male

Methamphetamine Lab Incidents

Drug Arrests

Liquor Law Arrests

DWI/DUI Arrests

POLICE REPORTS

Violent Offenses

Property Offenses

1,842

3,766

4,288

7,934

2,008

2,744

3,182

9,896

2,299

BIRTH RISK FACTORS
Resident Births--Total

HIV DISEASE RISK FACTORS

IDU without MSM

New HIV/AIDS Cases--Total

IDU and MSM

Alcohol Related--Total

Drug Related--Total

Direct Hospitalizations

Emergency Room Hospitalizations

Emergency Room Outpatient

Direct Hospitalizations

Emergency Room Hospitalizations

Emergency Room Outpatient

Beyond Parental Control

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Abuse/Neglect/Custody--Total

Abuse

Neglect

Custody Disputes

Out-of-Home Placements--Total

Parental Alcohol Use Related

Parental Drug Use Related

Parental Alcohol and Drug Use

Child Removed for Other Reason

Prison Admissions--Total

Prison Admissions--Drug

Prison Admissions--DWI

Probation/Parole Admissions--Total

DEATHS and INJURIES
Resident Deaths--Total

Alcohol Involved Crashes--Total

Fatal Crashes

Injury Crashes

Property Damage Crashes

Crash Fatalities

Crash Injuries

Drug Involved Crashes--Total

Fatal Crashes

Injury Crashes

Property Damage Crashes

Crash Fatalities

Crash Injuries

Smoking Induced Deaths

Alcohol Induced Deaths

Drug Induced Deaths JUVENILE COURT REFERRALS

Status Offenses--Total

Truancy

Habitually Absent from Home

Injurious Behavior

Law Violation Offenses--Total

Violent Offenses

Alcohol Offenses

Drug Offenses

ADA SOUTHWEST REGION

EMPLOYMENT

Unemployed

Unemployment Rate

Employed

Labor Force
853

187

5,753

1,821

411

FY2009 

2,941

598

2,108

235

1,245

47

329

29

840

2,887

844

202

5,723

1,824

358

FY2010 

1,446

374

476

2,286

325

466

501

930

831

2008 

420,996

2009 

412,994

3,255

546

2,422

287

1,290

53

315

43

879

418

544

450

842

915

446,033

2008 2009 

5,457

FY2008 

852

222

5,455

1,904

375

2,797

3,254

744

2,264

246

1,224

50

334

47

793

675

1,317

310

465

2,171

359

444

496

788

2010 

409,861

451,577

2007 

4,928

1,714

4,028

4,268

8,280

1,969

3,042

3,269

2009 2008 

2008 

2007 2009 

2007 

2007 

2008 

12,395

62

2,614

35 43

6

5

2009 

12,790

83

2,745

48

4

10,010

2008 

2008 

2009 

46

522

563

45

639

168

4

68

96

5

79

9,105

1,6811,633

73

156

52

162

2009 

37

604

661

43

702

254

10

104

140

12

122

1,131

2007 

8,706

55

147

1,573

2007 

27

620

608

28

909

228

5

112

111

6

189

1,255

4

453,833

5,041

8,885

1,302

2,821

ADA REGION

TRAFFIC -- IMPAIRED DRIVER

ADA SERVICE AREA

#Name?

FIPS COUNTY CODE

2009 2008 2007 

6,699

4,447

5,868

4,367

188

5,598

7,098

313

3,454

35,930

3,640

34,652

3,612

36,238

372

7,7878,500 7,750

2,3042,095 2,272

Drug Court Participants
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8, 9, 10

Southwest

Not Applicable
2009 POP. ESTIMATE 910,228
CENSUS 2010 926,656

295

372

1,581

Probation/Parole Admissions--Drug

Probation/Parole Admissions--DWI

Domestic Violence Reports

*

*

2009 POPULATION PROFILE BY AGE GROUP

Suicides 120155 137

Homicides 3527 34

Self-inflicted Injuries 1,220 1,187

Assault Injuries 2,845 3,002

RETAIL ALCOHOL / TOBACCO 2010 2009 2008 

Alcohol On-Premise Drink Licenses

Alcohol Package Carry-out Licenses

Tobacco Outlets

2008 2009 2007 

41,716

9.2%

Drug Discipline Incidents

Tobacco Discipline Incidents

Alcohol Discipline Incidents

SCHOOL REPORTS

Drop-outs

Drop-out Rate

Enrollment Grades 9-12

367 370

25,037

5.6%

40,839

9.0%

2009-2010 2008-2009

1,601

3.8%

1,036

2.4%

41,970

94

412

2007-2008

42,110

1,440

3.4%

104

42,788

87

29 14 33

1,004

879

1,178

1,017

959 946

936

Mother Reported Drinking while Pregnant

Mother Reported Smoking while Pregnant

JUVENILE COURT PLACEMENTS

HOSPITAL / EMERGENCY ROOM

An asterisk ( * ) in a data cell indicates the count was fewer than 5 and suppressed 
to avoid disclosure of identifying information. IDU (injection drug use) and MSM (men 
who have sex with men) indicate the presence of risk factors for transmission of HIV.

55

2,405

12,033

1,371

2,901

10,594

2,020

3,939

4,635

9,301

2,190

3,059

4,052



The demographic and clinical profile data below summarize individuals who were admitted to ADA substance abuse treatment
programs, based on their first treatment episode in the fiscal year. Individuals who were admitted only to non-clinical SATOP and
non-substance abuse treatment programs are not included below. An asterisk ( * ) in a data cell indicates the count was fewer than

- Adolescent Diversion Education Program 165

ADA SOUTHWEST REGION

CSTAR Adolescent 430
CSTAR Women and Children 620
CSTAR General Adult 1,802
CSTAR Opioid *
Primary Recovery Detoxification 1,270
Primary Recovery Treatment 3,359
Clinical SATOP (CIP, YCIP, SROP) 733
Other Substance Abuse Treatment 7

Offender Management Unit 4,608

- Offender Education Program 1,833
- Weekend Intervention Program 1,097

Co-Dependency 295
Compulsive Gambling 5
Recovery Supports 1,405

Male 4,707
Female 2,054

Under 18 448
18 to 24 1,327
25 to 29 1,224
30 to 34 948
35 to 39 762
40 to 44 701
45 to 54 1,082
55 and Over 269

Caucasian 6,198
African American 276
Native American / Alaskan 39
Asian / Pacific Islander 23
Hispanic 152

Less than High School Diploma 2,548
High School Graduate or G.E.D. 2,939
Associate Degree Or Some College 1,175
Bachelor or Advanced Degree 99

Employed 1,980
Unemployed 2,761
Not in Labor Force 2,020

Military Veteran 329

Dependent Living 942

Independent Living 5,441

Homeless 258

0 3,463
1 or 2 1,970
3 or More 1,328

Never Married 3,388
Married / Co-habitating 1,638
Previously Married 1,734

Pregnant When Admitted to Any Episode 102

Alcohol 2,919
Marijuana / Hashish 1,738
Cocaine (Total) 160
- Crack 75
Stimulant (Total) 1,183
- Methamphetamine 1,151
Heroin 72
Analgesic Except Heroin 552
- Non-Prescription Methadone 11
PCP, LSD, other Hallucinogen 17
Tranquilizer 93
Inhalant 7
Sedative 11
Other Medication or Illicit Drug 9
Average Age of First Use of Drug 16.8

Total Injection Users at Admission 893
- Daily Injection Use 195
- Weekly Injection Use 219
- Less than Weekly Injection Use 479

Self / Family / Friend 2,103
School 10
Mental Health Provider 98
Health Care Provider 283
Court / Criminal Justice 3,764
Other 503

Co-Occurring Psychological Problem 2,030

Special Education Services Needed 420

388

680

931

1,131

3,869

447

132

4,739

204

1,847

1,444

289
25

1,265

4,595

1,914

408

1,326

1,183

838

784

719

1,035

216

5,872

288

35

16

137

2,858

2,503

1,069

79

2,071

2,481

1,957

294

5,258

901

278

3,388

1,912

1,209

3,155

1,611

1,733

88

2,772

1,727

193

104

1,154

1,103

64

459

6

16

94

8

13

9

16.7

1,201

135

261

805

2,015

9

104

232

3,725

422

1,794

439

251

639

797

0

868

2,594

345

689

3,525

120

1,507

1,168

171
14

806

3,521

1,720

263

1,110

942

657

681

637

801

150

4,765

210

27

10

115

1,987

2,303

860

66

1,818

1,812

1,586

230

4,208

699

254

2,794

1,548

874

2,499

1,354

1,377

77

2,121

1,379

222

109

1,082

961

58

269

13

13

48

9

13

*

16.8

1,039

101

232

706

1,797

*

102

168

2,729

407

1,446

338
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DIVISION OF ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE -- TREATMENT ADMISSIONS DATA

SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT FY2010 FY2009 FY2008

SUBSTANCE ABUSE TRAFFIC 
OFFENDER PROGRAM (SATOP)

FY2010 FY2009 FY2008

(See also Clinical SATOP at left)

OTHER SERVICES PROVIDED

GENDER
FY2010 FY2009 FY2008

MARITAL / FAMILY STATUS
FY2010 FY2009 FY2008

AGE

PRIMARY DRUG PROBLEM

RACE / ETHNICITY

EDUCATION INJECTION DRUG USE

EMPLOYMENT TREATMENT REFERRAL SOURCE

LIVING ARRANGEMENT

LIFETIME DUI / DWI ARRESTS

SPECIAL POPULATIONS

2011 Status Report on Missouri's Substance Abuse and Mental Health Problems

Co-Occurring Developmental Problem 153 125

Individuals who were admitted to Division of ADA substance
abuse treatment programs are counted below, once for each
category of service they accessed during the fiscal year.

Early Intervention 171

*

Other Race / Two or More Races 114

179

161135

five (5) and suppressed to avoid disclosure of identifying information.
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